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IP Aufzugsteuerung

  Beschreibung Bedienelemente und
Anschluss
1 Anschluss für Systemspannungsversorgung
2 RS485-Steckverbinder
3 LAN (PoE)
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Reset-Taste
Taste zu einem beliebigen Zeitpunkt 10 Sekunden lang
gedrückt halten, um die Werkseinstellungen des Geräts
wiederherzustellen. Die Statusanzeige geht 3 Sekunden aus
und beginnt dann, langsam zu blinken.
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Statusanzeige
■ Ein: Gerät befindet sich im Normalbetrieb
■ Aus: Gerät ist nicht eingeschaltet
■ Schnell blinkend: Es liegt eine Anomalie vor (z.B. IP-

Konflikt, keine MAC-Adresse)
■ Langsam blinkend: Gerät hat keine Signatur bezogen

Technische Daten

Nennspannung 24 V⎓
Betriebsspannungsbereich 20-27 V⎓
Nennstrom 24 V⎓, 60 mA
Umgebungstemperatur -20 °C…+55 °C
Lagertemperatur -20 °C…+70 °C
PoE Standard IEEE802.3 af
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IP Elevator Controller

  Control elements and Terminal description
1 System power supply connector
2 RS485 connector
3 LAN (PoE)
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Reset button
Press and hold this button for 10 seconds at any time to
restore the device to factory default. The status indicator will
go off for 3 seconds then start to flash slowly.
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Status indicator
■ On: the device works normally
■ Off: the device is not powered on
■ Flashing quickly: the device works abnormally (e.g. IP

conflict, no MAC address)
■ Flashing slowly: the device has not obtained the signature

Technical data

Rating voltage 24 V⎓
Operating voltage range 20-27 V⎓
Rating current 24 V⎓, 60 mA
Operating temperature -20 °C…+55 °C
Storage temperature -20 °C…+70 °C
PoE standard IEEE802.3 af

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC rules.
The complete of FCC information is available at the package shipped
with the product.
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IP 电梯联动模块

接口说明

1 电源接口

2 RS485接口

3 LAN (PoE)
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复位按键

在任意时候按住此按键10秒可将该设备复位为出厂设置。状态

指示灯将熄灭3秒，然后开始缓慢闪烁。
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状态指示灯
■ 开: 设备正常工作
■ 关: 设备未通电
■ 快闪：设备工作异常（例如IP地址冲突，无MAC地址）
■ 慢闪：设备尚未获得签名

技术参数

额定电压 24 V⎓
工作电压范围 20-27 V⎓
额定电流 24 V⎓, 60 mA
工作温度 -20 °C…+55 °C
储存温度 -20 °C…+70 °C
PoE标准 IEEE802.3 af



Fr
an

ça
is

IP Contrôleur d'ascenseur

  Éléments de commande et description du
terminal
1 Connecteur d'alimentation système
2 Connecteur RS485
3 LAN (PoE)
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Bouton de réinitialisation
Appuyez sur ce bouton pendant 10 secondes à tout moment
afin de rétablir les réglages d'usine. L'indicateur d'état éteint
pendant 3 secondes puis commence à clignoter lentement.
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Indicateur d'état
■ Allumé : l'appareil fonctionne normalement
■ Éteint : l'appareil n'est pas sous tension
■ Clignotement rapide : l'appareil fonctionne anormalement

(par ex. conflit IP, pas d'adresse MAC)
■ Clignotement lent : l'appareil n'a pas obtenu la signature

Caractéristiques techniques

Valeur de tension 24 V⎓
Plage de tension de
fonctionnement 20-27 V⎓
Intensité nominale 24 V⎓, 60 mA
Température ambiante -20 °C à +55 °C
Température de stockage -20 °C à +70 °C
Norme PoE IEEE802.3 af
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Controlador IP de ascensor

  Descripción de los elementos de control y el
terminal
1 Conector de alimentación de corriente del sistema
2 Conector RS485
3 LAN (PoE)
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Botón Restablecer
Presione y mantenga pulsado este botón durante 10
segundos en cualquier momento para restablecer el
dispositivo a los valores predeterminados de fábrica. El
indicador de estado se apagará durante 3 segundos y luego
comenzará a parpadear lentamente.
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Indicador de estado
■ On: el dispositivo funciona con normalidad
■ Off: el dispositivo no está encendido
■ Parpadeo rápido: el dispositivo funciona con anomalías

(p. ej., conflicto de IP, sin dirección MAC)
■ Parpadeo lento: el dispositivo no ha obtenido la firma

Datos técnicos

Tensión 24 V⎓
Rango de tensión de
funcionamiento 20-27 V⎓
Corriente nominal 24 V⎓, 60 mA
Temperatura ambiente -20 °C…+55 °C
Temperatura de
almacenamiento -20 °C…+70 °C

Estándar PoE IEEE802.3 af
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Interfaccia IP controllo ascensori

  Descrizione degli elementi di controllo e del
terminale
1 Porta di alimentazione del sistema
2 Porta RS485
3 LAN (PoE)
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Tasto Reset
Il dispositivo può essere resettato sulle impostazioni
predefinite di fabbrica in qualsiasi momento premendo senza
rilasciare questo pulsante per 10 secondi. La spia di stato si
spegnerà per 3 secondi per poi iniziare a lampeggiare
lentamente.
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Indicatore di stato
■ On: il dispositivo è normalmente in funzione
■ Off: il dispositivo non è acceso
■ Luce lampeggiante veloce: il dispositivo non funziona

correttamente (ad es. conflitto di indirizzi IP, nessun
indirizzo MAC)

■ Luce lampeggiante lenta: il dispositivo non ha ottenuto la
firma

Dati tecnici

Valore di tensione 24 V⎓
Range di tensione di
esercizio 20-27 V⎓
Corrente nominale 24 V⎓, 60 mA
Temperatura ambiente -20 °C…+55 °C
Temperatura di
immagazzinamento -20 °C…+70 °C

Standard PoE IEEE802.3 af


